
TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD
MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 11, 2012
LIST OF HOURLY NEWHIRES

Last Name First Name Title
Effective 

Date Reason FTE
New 

Hourly
Longevity 
Stipend

Houly Wage 
Impact

Aguayo Nallely School Office Manager 07/30/12 Replacement 1.00 $14.80 $14.80

Allen Claudia Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/08/12 Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

Alves Clark Community Representative 08/01/12 New Position 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

Amarillas Michael Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Apodaca George Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/06/12 Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08

Arriero Jose Trans Bus Driver 1 07/26/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Atwood II Eddie Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Barba Jr Ismael Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Barbeau Rosa Community Representative 08/08/12 New Position 0.94 $11.08 $11.08

Barbera Monica Educational Interpreter 07/30/12 Replacement 0.88 $19.70 $19.70

Barton Donald Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Beal Anthony Food Services Cafeteria Worker II 08/02/12 Replacement 0.50 $9.16

Belleranti Guy Library Assistant 08/02/12 New Position 0.50 $10.10 $10.10

Beltran Mark Campus Monitor 08/02/12 Replacement 1.00 $9.61 $9.61

Bingham Robyn Community Ed Coord 07/30/12 New Position 1.00 $17.97 $17.97

Brewer Jessica Instructional Spec. 07/30/12 Replacement 1.00 $12.21 $12.21

Brooks Larry Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

9/11/2012 Page 1 of 9



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD
MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 11, 2012
LIST OF HOURLY NEWHIRES

Last Name First Name Title
Effective 

Date Reason FTE
New 

Hourly
Longevity 
Stipend

Houly Wage 
Impact

Brown Jaysen Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Bulale Masbil Student Family Mentor Spec 07/31/12 New Position 1.00 $17.10 $17.10

Burkett Yon Food Services Cafeteria Worker II 08/06/12 Replacement 0.50 $9.16

Burnham Henrietta Community Ed Coord 07/30/12 New Position 0.63 $17.97 $17.97

Carpenter Thelma ACR Ex Ed Teacher Asst 08/02/12 Return from Retirement 0.88 $10.20 $10.20

Case Tyler Campus Monitor 08/02/12 New Position 0.63 $9.61 $9.61

Castillo Teresita Trans Bus Driver 1 07/30/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Castillo Vivienne Library Assistant 08/10/12 New Position 0.50 $10.10 $10.10

Chaira Siria Library Assistant 08/02/12 Replacement 0.50 $10.10 $10.10

Chana Richard Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Chavez Jacqueline School Registration Attend Tech 07/23/12 Replacement 0.75 $12.21 $12.21

Cheselka Grace Campus Monitor 08/02/12 Replacement 0.63 $9.61 $9.61

Childs Tenise Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/06/12 New Position 0.88 $11.08 $11.08

Chittim Gibson Lisa Teacher Assistant 08/03/12 New Position 0.75 $9.16 $9.16

Clayton Ternice Campus Monitor 08/02/12 Replacement 1.00 $9.61 $9.61

Coleman Robert Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/02/12 Replacement 0.81 $11.08 $11.08

Cooper Korinne Instructional Spec. 07/30/12 New Position 0.88 $12.21 $12.21

9/11/2012 Page 2 of 9



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD
MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 11, 2012
LIST OF HOURLY NEWHIRES

Last Name First Name Title
Effective 

Date Reason FTE
New 

Hourly
Longevity 
Stipend

Houly Wage 
Impact

Cordero Susana Trans Bus Driver 1 07/26/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Cotner Marsha Community Educ Coord 07/30/12 New Position 1.00 $17.97 $17.97

Crabtree Julie Instructional Spec. 07/30/12 Replacement 0.75 $12.21 $12.21

Crusius Kelley Nurse AS Degree 07/30/12 Replacement 1.00 $22.31 $22.31

Cummins Kirsten Library Assistant 08/08/12 Replacement 1.00 $10.10 $10.10

Dinh Bac Student Family Mentor Spec 08/02/12 Replacement 1.00 $17.10 $17.10

Dinkins Thomas Trans Bus Driver 1 08/01/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Donovan Dennis Trans Bus Driver 1 07/30/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Duarte Juan Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Dutton James Trans Bus Driver 1 07/30/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Ellis Linda Campus Monitor 08/02/12 Replacement 1.00 $9.61 $416.00 $9.61

Escareno Gilberto Campus Monitor 08/02/12 Replacement 1.00 $9.61 $9.61

Gamboa Sergio Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/02/12 Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

Gamez Samuel Trans Bus Driver 1 07/30/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Geweke Brittany Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/02/12 Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08

Greenberg Chelsea Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/02/12 Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

Gutierrez Jose Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

9/11/2012 Page 3 of 9



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD
MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 11, 2012
LIST OF HOURLY NEWHIRES

Last Name First Name Title
Effective 

Date Reason FTE
New 

Hourly
Longevity 
Stipend

Houly Wage 
Impact

Hernandez Jenifer Health Assistant 07/30/12 Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

Hernandez Serina Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Hernandez Pedro Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Hernandez Jose Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/06/12 Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08

Hewitt Monica Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/02/12 Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08

Hill Jennifer Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/02/12 Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

Holliday Louise Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/02/12 Replacement 0.81 $11.08 $11.08

Hornelaz Joanne Food Services Cafeteria Worker II 08/06/12 Replacement 0.50 $9.16

Hoyer Enrique Trans Bus Driver 1 07/30/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Hughes Kathleen Food Services Cafeteria Worker II 08/06/12 Replacement 0.50 $9.16

Hutton Michelle Community Rep 07/26/12 Replacement 1.00 $11.08 $11.08

Inman Philip Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Jackson Kewuan Intervention Tech/Meredith K-12 08/13/12 Replacement 0.88 $12.21 $12.21

James Cody Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Johnson Bryana Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Kerckhop Raphael Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Kviberg Monique Campus Monitor 08/09/12 New Position 0.63 $9.61 $9.61

9/11/2012 Page 4 of 9



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD
MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 11, 2012
LIST OF HOURLY NEWHIRES

Last Name First Name Title
Effective 

Date Reason FTE
New 

Hourly
Longevity 
Stipend

Houly Wage 
Impact

Langford Richard Academic Specialist 08/09/12 New Position 1.00 $15.89 $416.00 $15.89

Larra Maria Campus Monitor 08/02/12 Return from Lay/Off 1.00 $10.85 $728.00 $10.85

Leon Jessie Early Childhood TA 08/02/12 Return from Lay/Off 0.88 $14.12 $1,560.00 $14.12

Leyva Rachel Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/02/12 Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08

Lober Emily Community Ed Coord 07/31/12 New Position 0.75 $17.97 $17.97

Loomis Daisy Library Assistant 08/02/12 New Position 0.88 $11.63 $416.00 $11.63

Lopez Alexandrina Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Lopez Michelle Campus Monitor 08/08/12 Replacement 1.00 $9.61 $9.61

Lounsbury William Custodian 1 08/02/12 Replacement 1.00 $10.49 $10.49

Manuel Nicole Educational Interpreter 07/30/12 Replacement 0.88 $21.68 $21.68

Martin Ashley Instructional Spec. 07/30/12 Replacement 0.88 $12.21 $12.21

Martinez James Grounds Maint. Worker I 07/23/12 Replacement 0.50 $10.49 $10.49

Martinez Patricia Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

McCoy Tammy Community Ed Coord 07/30/12 New Position 0.50 $17.97 $17.97

McGlory Marilyn Academic Specialist 08/02/12 Replacement 1.00 $14.80 $14.80

McGraw Dwight Tutor, Advisor 08/13/12 New Position 0.88 $13.12 $13.12

McKenna Laura Instructional Spec. 07/30/12 New Position 1.00 $12.21 $12.21

9/11/2012 Page 5 of 9



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD
MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 11, 2012
LIST OF HOURLY NEWHIRES

Last Name First Name Title
Effective 

Date Reason FTE
New 

Hourly
Longevity 
Stipend

Houly Wage 
Impact

McKoy John Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Means Diana Library Assistant 08/08/12 New Position 0.75 $10.10 $10.10

Meehan Matthew Trans Bus Driver 1 07/30/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Melgar Cessar Trans Bus Driver 1 07/30/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Mello Carolyn Campus Monitor 08/02/12 Return from Lay/Off 1.00 $14.47 $832.00 $14.47

Mendoza Maria Instructional Spec-Gen Subj 08/02/12 New Position 0.75 $12.21 $12.21

Messcher Hana Educational Interpreter 07/30/12 Replacement 0.88 $23.32 $23.32

Miller Kirsten School Registration Attend Tech 08/02/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.21 $12.21

Monreal Ana Teacher Assistant 08/10/12 Return from Lay/Off 0.62 $10.85 $832.00 $10.85

Montague Sharon Community Ed Coord 07/30/12 New Position 0.75 $17.97 $17.97

Moon Linette Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Newberg Hanna Library Assistant 07/30/12 New Position 0.50 $10.10 $10.10

Olivarria Jose Trans Bus Driver 1 08/01/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Olivera Roxanne Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/02/12 Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

Orozco Alfonsina Community Rep 07/30/12 Return from Lay/Off 1.00 $16.29 $728.00 $16.29

Ortiz Barbara Community Educ Coord 07/30/12 New Position 0.75 $17.97 $17.97

Patterson Bobbi Intervention Tech 08/02/12 New Position 0.88 $12.21 $12.21

9/11/2012 Page 6 of 9



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD
MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 11, 2012
LIST OF HOURLY NEWHIRES

Last Name First Name Title
Effective 

Date Reason FTE
New 

Hourly
Longevity 
Stipend

Houly Wage 
Impact

Payne Latricia Trans Bus Driver 1 07/26/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Pearson Melissa Instructional Spec-Gen Subj 07/30/12 New Position 0.75 $12.21 $12.21

Porter Cary Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Powers Barbara Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/02/12 Return from Retirement 0.75 $10.20 $10.20

Quijada Cinthia Teacher Assistant 08/03/12 New Position 0.75 $9.16 $9.16

Quinones Mary Community Representative 08/08/12 New Position 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

Ramirez Moises Trans Bus Driver 1 08/01/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Ramirez Ricardo Trans Bus Driver 1 08/01/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Rocha Maryon Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/02/12 Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

Rodrigues-Barrera Mercedes Trans Bus Driver 1 07/26/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Roh Colleen School Registration Attend Tech 07/31/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.21 $12.21

Rollie Kitti Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Rose Sue Instructional Spec. 07/30/12 Replacement 0.64 $12.21 $12.21

Ruiz Robert Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Sack Julie Library Assistant 08/02/12 Replacement 0.50 $10.10 $10.10

Salomon Abel Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Sanchez Nelly Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/02/12 Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08

9/11/2012 Page 7 of 9



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD
MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 11, 2012
LIST OF HOURLY NEWHIRES

Last Name First Name Title
Effective 

Date Reason FTE
New 

Hourly
Longevity 
Stipend

Houly Wage 
Impact

Schwartz Jane Instruction Spec-Gen Subj 08/02/12 New Position 0.75 $12.21 $12.21

Seaver Cora Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/02/12 Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08

Shelton Leroy School Security Agent 07/30/12 Return from Lay/Off 1.00 $14.10 $832.00 $14.10

Soto Gastelum Jose Bus Driver 08/02/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Sprague Suzanne Community Ed Coord 07/30/12 New Position 1.00 $17.97 $17.97

Stiarwalt Sandra Library Assistant 08/02/12 Replacement 0.50 $10.10 $10.10

Suarez Jr Carlos Trans Bus Driver 1 07/26/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Sueme Anita Campus Monitor 08/09/12 Replacement 1.00 $9.61 $9.61

Szelweski Deborah Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/02/12 Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

Takigawa Christina Library Assistant 07/26/12 Replacement 0.50 $10.10 $10.10

Taleb Rene Tutor, Advisor 08/13/12 Replacement 0.88 $13.12 $13.12

Taylor III Harry Ex Ed Teacher Asst. 08/06/12 Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

Todorovich Russell Campus Monitor 08/02/12 Replacement 1.00 $9.61 $9.61

Trask Loren Trans Bus Driver 1 08/01/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Valdez Anabel Trans Bus Driver 1 08/01/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Valenzuela Melissa Teacher Assistant 08/02/12 New Position 0.75 $9.16 $9.16

Valle Marco Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

9/11/2012 Page 8 of 9



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD
MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 11, 2012
LIST OF HOURLY NEWHIRES

Last Name First Name Title
Effective 

Date Reason FTE
New 

Hourly
Longevity 
Stipend

Houly Wage 
Impact

Wadhams Karen Campus Monitor 08/03/12 Replacement 0.63 $9.61 $9.61

White Irene Trans Bus Driver 1 08/01/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Williams Adrianne Health Assistant 07/30/12 Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

Williams Kerry Ann Food Services Cafeteria Worker II 08/13/12 Replacement 0.69 $9.16

Wirges Brenda Trans Bus Driver 1 07/25/12 Replacement 0.50 $12.03 $12.03

Total Annual Wage Impact $1,672.69

Previous Hourly Rate = Hourly Rate for Step and Grade
New Base Hourly Rate = Hourly Rate for Step and Grade

9/11/2012 Page 9 of 9


